major project solution
foil twin optic IP44
Optics
•  Lamp options:
– 2 x 35/49W T5
• Hexaprism optic for maximum vertical illuminance
•  Light distribution: 70% down and 30% up. Up-light designed to
give an asymmetric throw to aid vertical illuminance

• Luminaires can stand alone or be continuously mounted
• End caps to be supplied separately
Order Codes
Foil Twin Optic IP44  Fixed Output 3 hr Emergency
T5 2 x 35W F44H235S/SRF1 F44H235SEM/SRF1
T5 2 x 49W F44H249S/SRF1 F44H249SEM/SRF1
Accessories
End cap FLL848ECS
Wire Suspension Kit (one per luminaire) FLLSUSKIT
Options
DALI Replace H with Y i.e. F44Y235S/SRF1
COMEPS Add EP before /SRF1 i.e. F44H235SEP/SRF1
To Specify
Suspended T5 luminaire, acoustic and integrated services 800mm raft
with concealed 48mm thick acoustic absorbers behind perforated side
panels in a shallow 30° chamfered steel body. IP44 insert, 2 segregated